costums duties applicable and unloading costs ;

(c) for goods corresponding to CN code 7201 , the
name and address of the final purchaser, where
known.

3. The importer shall declare that neither he nor the
purchaser will be granted any reduction, rebate or other
form of refund not mentioned in the contract for the
transaction, either at the time of the transaction or
subsequently.

4. The importer shall certify that his application for an
import document is accurate.

5 . The importer shall state whether his application is a
repeat of a previous application concerning the same
delivery.

Article 3

1 . When an import document for goods originating in
the countries listed in Annexes I or II is granted, the
Member States shall notify the Commission of any
differences between :

— the delivered price calculated on the basis of the
reference price list, and

— the delivered price calculated on the basis of the
contract or the pro forma invoice.

They shall also furnish all necessary documents, in
particular the duplicates of import licence applications,
purchase contracts and vendor's order confirmations,

Done at Brussels, 30 January 1989.

For the Commission

Frans ANDRIESSEN

Vice-President

1 . 2. 89 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 30/51

ANNEX I

Austria

Finland

Norway
Sweden

ANNEX II

Brazil

Bulgaria
Czechoslovakia

Hungary

Poland

Romania

South Korea

Venezuela

\

No L 30/52 Official Journal of the European Communities 1 . 2. 89

ANNEX III

7201 10 11 7208 32 91 7210 12 19 7214 60 00 7222 10 91
7201 10 19 7208 32 99 7210 20 10 7222 10 99
7201 10 30 7208 33 10 7210 31 10 7215 90 10 7222 30 10
7201 10 90 7208 33 91 7210 39 10 ' 7222 40 1 1
7201 20 00 7208 33 99 7210 41 10 7216 10 00 7222 40 19
7201 30 10 7208 3410 ' 7210 49 10 7216 21 00 7222 40 30
7201 30 90 7208 34 90 7210 50 10 7216 22 00
7201 40 00 7208 35 10 7210 60 11 7216 31 00 722410 00

7208 35 91 7210 60 19 7216 32 00 7224 90 11
7202 11 10 7208 35 93 7210 70 11 7216 33 00 7224 90 30
7202 1 1 90 7208 35 99 7210 70 19 7216 40 10
7202 99 1 1 7208 41 00 7210 90 31 7216 40 90 7225 10 10

7208 42 10 7210 90 33 7216 50 10 7225 10 91
7203 90 00 7208 42 30 7210 90 35 , 7216 50 90 7225 10 99

7208 42 51 7210 90 39 7216 90 10 7225 20 1 1
7204 50 10 7208 42 59 7225 20 19
7204 50 90 7208 42 91 7211 11 00 7218 10 00 7225 20 30

7208 42 99 7211 12 10 7218 90 11 7225 30 00
i 7206 10 00 . 7208 43 10 7211 12 90 7218 90 13 7225 40 10
7206 90 00 7208 43 91 7211 19 10 7218 90 15 7225 40 30

7208 43 99 7211 19 91 7218 90 19 7225 40 50
7207 11 11 7208 44 10 7211 19 99 7218 90 50 7225 40 70
7207 11 19 7208 44 90 721 1 21 00 • y 7225 40 90
7207 12 11 7208 45 10 7211 22 10 7219 11 10 7225 50 00
7207 12 19 7208 45 91 • 7211 22 90 7219 11 90 7225 90 10
7207 19 11 7208 45 93 7211 29 10 7219 12 10
7207 19 15 7208 45 99 7211 29 91 7219 12 90 7226 10 10
7207 19 31 7208 90 10 7211 29 99 7219 13 10 7226 10 30
7207 20 1 1 7211 30 10 7219 13 90 7226 20 10
7207 20 15 7209 11 00 7211 41 10 7219 14 10 7226 20 31
7207 20 17 7209 12 10 7211 41 91 7219 14 90 7226 20 51
7207 20 31 7209 12 90 7211 49 10 7219 21 10 7226 20 71
7207 20 33 7209 13 10 721 1 90 1 1 7219 21 90 7226 91 00
7207 20 51 7209 13 90 7219 22 10 7226 92 10
7207 20 55 7209 14 10 721210 10 7219 22 90 7226 99 1 1
7207 20 57 7209 14 90 721210 91 7219 23 10 7226 99 31
7207 20 71 7209 21 00 7212 21 11 7219 23 90

7209 22 10 7212 29 11 7219 24 10 7227 10 00
7208 11 00 7209 22 90 7212 30 11 7219 24 90 7227 20 00
7208 12 10 7209 23 10 7212 40 10 7219 31 10 7227 90 10
7208 12 91 7209 23 90 7212 40 91 7219 31 90 7227 90 90
7208 12 99 7209 24 10 7212 50 31 7219 32 10
7208 13 10 7209 24 91 7212 50 51 7219 32 90 7228 10 10
7208 13 91 7209 24 99 7212 60 11 7219 33 10 7228 10 30
7208 13 99 7209 31 00 7212 60 91 7219 33 90 7228 20 11
7208 14 10 7209 32 10 7219 34 10 7228 20 19
7208 14 90 7209 32 90 7213 10 00 7219 34 90 7228 20 30
7208 21 10 7209 33 10 7213 20 00 7219 35 10 7228 30 10
7208 21 90 7209 33 90 7213 31 00 7219 35 90 7228 30 90
7208 22 10 7209 34 10 7213 39 00 7219 90 1 1 7228 60 10
7208 22 91 . 7209 34 90 7213 41 00 7219 90 19 7228 70 10
7208 22 99 7209 41 00 7213 49 00 7228 70 31